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FAKE EWS CERTIFICATE
Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a scam of submitting fake EWS certificate to get the admission in Schools in the country including Delhi schools has
come to the notice of the Government; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any inquiry in this regard has been initiated; 

(d) if so, the findings thereof; and 

(e) the action taken against parents for submitting fake income certificates?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr.D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) No such information has been brought to the notice of this Ministry. On this matter, the Ministry specifically approached
Government of NCT of Delhi to know the status. The Government of NCT of Delhi has stated that no such scam of submitting fake
EWS certificate to get admission in unaided private schools of Delhi has been brought to the notice of the Directorate of Education,
Government of NCT of Delhi. 

(b) to (e) Does not arise. 
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